Proposed Amendment to Ordinance 226-14 Classes of use and fees.

• The following is a proposal to reduce the resident requirement for our in-town sports programs from 90 percent to 80 percent. This was agreed on by the Committee last year, but it was not made official.

The following is the ordinance as it reads with the proposed changes in **Bolded.**

§ 226-14

Α.

Class I.

1.

No fee shall be charged for the use of Township grounds or facilities for Pennsauken Youth Athletic Activities (PYAA), Merchantville/Pennsauken Little League and Softball (MPLL), and Pennsauken Youth Soccer Club (PYSC), provided that the Township group/organization is comprised 90% of Pennsauken/Merchantville resident members and the event is solely for the use of Pennsauken/Merchantville resident youth, the only exception being the use of the municipal pool or Show mobile, where salaries must be paid.

§ 226-14

Α.

Class I.

1.

No fee shall be charged for the use of Township grounds or facilities for Pennsauken Youth Athletic Activities (PYAA), Merchantville/Pennsauken Little League and Softball (MPLL), and Pennsauken Youth Soccer Club (PYSC), provided that the Township group/organization is comprised 80% of Pennsauken/Merchantville resident members and the event is solely for the use of Pennsauken/Merchantville resident youth, the only exception being the use of the municipal pool or Show mobile, where salaries must be paid.

STATEMENT

Notice is hereby given that the foregoing Ordinance was adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken, Camden County, New Jersey at its meeting open to the public, on MONDAY, March 18, 2024 at 6:00 p.m.

Pennsauken Township

Pamela Scott-Forman, RMC

Township Clerk